FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #2022-44

RE-APPOINTMENT – CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL REGISTRAR (CMR) OF VITAL STATISTICS – CHRISTINE BURKE

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin wishes to re-appoint Christine Burke as the Certified Municipal Registrar of Vital Statistics for the Township of Franklin; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin hereby reappoints Christine Burke as the Franklin Township Certified Municipal Registrar of Vital Statistics as follows:

• 3 year term 05/13/2022 through 05/13/2025

ADOPTED: 09/08/2022

Philip Koury, Mayor

Township Committee

Attest and Affix Seal:

Christine J. Burke, RMC

Municipal Clerk

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on September 8, 2022.

Christine Burke, RMC Municipal Clerk